PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Gilberti	08/14/2009
Cyril Brizard	08/18/2009
Monte L. Nash	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Sports Conditioning, Inc.	
Street Address:	11734 Gateway Boulevard	
City:	West Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90064		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley
Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALLSPO-52078	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_ASC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0944 JP \$40.00 1254338

500940395

source=Assignment_ASC#page2.tif source=Assignment_ASC#page3.tif source=Assignment_ASC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Christopher Gilberti**, of West Los Angeles, California, **Cyril Brizard**, of Topanga Canyon, California, and **Monte L. Nash**, of Santa Maria, California, Assignors, to **All Sports Conditioning, Inc.**, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 11734 Gateway Boulevard, West Los Angeles, California 90064.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful **RESISTANCE EXERCISE TRAINER AND RELATED SPEED TRAINING PROCESS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them on the date written below; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to

1

ALL SPORTS-52078 ASSIGNMENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Christopher Gilberti

Date

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

Date

Monte L. Nash

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of	Pamela F. Mendoza Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)	λ <u></u> ,
PAMELA F. MENDOZA Commission # 1850028 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfabe the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledg he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR of the State of California that the foreg true and correct.	subscribed to the ed to me that er/their authorized ignature(s) on the y upon behalf of e instrument. Y under the laws
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Jamula J. J. Signature of Notary Pu	noudo (
Though the information below is not required by law	PTIONAL I, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the doc d reattachment of this form to another document.	cument
Description of Attached Document	realiachnen of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	•	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signor to Hoprosortaing.	oigner is nepresenting:	-

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	l
County of LOS ANGELES	
$A \circ A \circ A$	VANCY HODVER
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>LYRII BRI</u>	ZARD and MONTE L. NASH Name(s) of Signer(s)
MANCY HOOVER Commission # 1839771 Metary Public - California Lee Angeles Gounty My Comm. Employs Mar 8, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal? Signature Signature of Notary Public
•	TIONAL — TONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, i	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual	☐ Individual
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ RIGHTTHUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0949